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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the criteria followed by National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) for upgrading its office/establishments to General Manager (GM) level;

(b) whether the NABARD has upgraded all its offices in North East Region to GM level;

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not the reasons therefor; and

(d) State-wise details of designation of officers in charge and the year of upgradation to the existing levels of NABARD offices in the North East Region?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): The criteria followed by National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) for upgrading its offices in North Eastern States is based on it taking a greater proactive role in the development of these States, keeping in view their developmental potential.

(b) & (c): Assam Regional Office of NABARD, is headed by a Chief General Manager (CGM). Further, NABARD is upgrading all its other offices in North Eastern Region to General Manager (GM) level, in a phased manner, based on the business level and potential for development.

(d): State-wise details of designation of Officers-in-Charge and the year of upgradation of the existing levels of NABARD in the North East Region are as under:

State Regional Office Grade Year of Posting

Tripura Agartala GM 2007

Mizoram Aizawl GM 2008

Nagaland Dimapur GM 2009

Sikkim Gangtok GM 2009

Arunachal Itanagar GM 2009
Pradesh

Meghalaya Shillong GM 2008

Manipur Imphal DGM 2008
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